U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Materials Licensing Section 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352 March 18, 2020

Dear Sir or Madam:

American Health Network of Indiana, LLC requests the termination of its Byproduct Materials License, Number 13-32555-01, concurrent with its 3631 Morrison Road, Suite 200, Muncie, In, 47304 Address of Use being transferred to the Byproduct Materials License of Center for Diagnostic Imaging, Number 13-32194-01. While the physical location is not changing, the suite number will be altered to Suite 105. The new address for the location will be 3631 Morrison Road, Suite 105, Muncie, IN 47304. Center for Diagnostic Imaging has purchased assets from American Health Network of Indiana, LLC which includes nuclear medicine license and equipment and all licensed materials and activities are to be transferred to the Center for Diagnostic Imaging license. We request that there be no cessation of the licensed use of radioactive materials during the transition period so that patient care is not interrupted.

- Center for Diagnostic Imaging has purchased assets from American Health Network of Indiana, LLC which includes nuclear medicine license and equipment. The NRC licensed operations of American Health Network of Indiana, LLC are to be transferred to the NRC license of Center for Diagnostic Imaging.
- 2. The licensed program of American Health Network of Indiana, LLC will be transferred to that of Center for Diagnostic Imaging. The Radiation Safety Officer and Authorized Users will be those listed on the Center for Diagnostic Imaging NRC license. We do not want to list any of the Authorized Users nor the Radiation Safety Officer currently listed on the American Health Network of Indiana, LLC on the Center for Diagnostic Imaging NRC license.
- 3. There will be no change in the location, facilities, or types of use for American Health Network of Indiana, LLC. The nuclear medicine department of American Health Network of Indiana, LLC will become part of the Center for Diagnostic Imaging organization and will fall under the radiation safety program of Center for Diagnostic Imaging.
- 4. The surveillance program (quality control, surveys, etc) of American Health Network of Indiana, LLC will not change with the exception that it will be the responsibility of Center for Diagnostic Imaging.
- 5. All records concerning the safe and effective decommissioning of American Health Network of Indiana, LLC will transfer to Center for Diagnostic Imaging.
- Center for Diagnostic Imaging will abide by all constraints, conditions, requirements and commitments of American Health Network of Indiana, LLC NRC license.

Should there be any questions concerning this amendment request, please contact Patrick Byrne at 734-717-8731.

Sincerely,

Dawn Whisler, Director of Operations Center for Diagnostic Imaging

Ben Park, MD

American Health Network of Indiana, LLC, CEO